
Ak Champs 2016 - Long event Sun 08-May-16 5:09 PM
Split time results Page 1 OE2010 © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2016 

Pl Name TimePenalty 

M21E  (11) 11.8 km  350 m 28 C
1(109) 2(71) 3(70) 4(240) 5(129) 6(59) 7(127) 8(107) 9(126) 10(73) 11(74) 12(105) 13(102) 14(103) 15(104) 16(128) 17(119) 18(115) 19(112) 20(249)

21(246) 22(247) 23(248) 24(241) 25(242) 26(243) 27(244) 28(100) Finish

1 Matt Goodall 1:07:10 2:09 5:19 7:58 11:46 13:51 15:00 17:16 19:28 23:34 26:50 28:34 31:33 33:30 34:21 35:16 37:33 38:53 41:15 44:45 46:48
CM Counties Manuk 2:09 3:10 2:39 3:48 2:05 1:09 2:16 2:12 4:06 3:16 1:44 2:59 1:57 0:51 0:55 2:17 1:20 2:22 3:30 2:03

48:24 49:42 51:57 58:23 1:00:20 1:02:32 1:04:24 1:06:48 1:07:10
1:36 1:18 2:15 6:26 1:57 2:12 1:52 2:24 0:22

2 Gene Beveridge 1:07:24 2:08 5:42 8:24 12:28 14:33 15:24 18:03 20:16 23:51 26:49 28:25 31:18 33:19 34:11 35:02 37:30 38:42 41:01 44:36 46:29
NW North West 2:08 3:34 2:42 4:04 2:05 0:51 2:39 2:13 3:35 2:58 1:36 2:53 2:01 0:52 0:51 2:28 1:12 2:19 3:35 1:53

48:02 49:21 51:33 57:40 59:39 1:01:56 1:03:56 1:06:55 1:07:24
1:33 1:19 2:12 6:07 1:59 2:17 2:00 2:59 0:29

3 Devon Beckman 1:09:27 2:14 5:53 9:12 13:19 15:34 16:26 18:30 20:50 24:42 27:53 29:24 32:17 34:33 35:43 36:38 38:51 40:16 42:40 46:28 48:44
HB Hawkes Bay 2:14 3:39 3:19 4:07 2:15 0:52 2:04 2:20 3:52 3:11 1:31 2:53 2:16 1:10 0:55 2:13 1:25 2:24 3:48 2:16

50:26 51:47 54:02 1:00:26 1:02:26 1:04:35 1:06:39 1:09:04 1:09:27
1:42 1:21 2:15 6:24 2:00 2:09 2:04 2:25 0:23

4 Tommy Hayes 1:09:50 2:13 5:27 9:21 13:25 15:27 16:21 18:14 20:36 24:30 28:10 29:38 32:16 34:11 34:57 35:53 38:00 39:13 41:23 45:40 47:33
AK Auckland 2:13 3:14 3:54 4:04 2:02 0:54 1:53 2:22 3:54 3:40 1:28 2:38 1:55 0:46 0:56 2:07 1:13 2:10 4:17 1:53

49:16 50:34 52:38 58:21 1:00:12 1:05:17 1:07:10 1:09:27 1:09:50
1:43 1:18 2:04 5:43 1:51 5:05 1:53 2:17 0:23

5 Cameron Tier 1:12:27 2:25 5:41 8:37 12:40 15:17 16:21 18:45 21:00 24:48 28:17 29:45 32:44 34:57 35:48 36:47 39:04 40:20 42:38 48:11 50:35
NW North West 2:25 3:16 2:56 4:03 2:37 1:04 2:24 2:15 3:48 3:29 1:28 2:59 2:13 0:51 0:59 2:17 1:16 2:18 5:33 2:24

52:33 53:49 56:06 1:02:25 1:04:21 1:07:24 1:09:27 1:12:04 1:12:27
1:58 1:16 2:17 6:19 1:56 3:03 2:03 2:37 0:23

6 Jonty Oram 1:21:15 2:39 9:48 13:07 18:02 20:16 21:20 24:04 26:41 30:56 34:20 35:55 39:19 42:30 43:23 44:28 47:06 48:37 51:14 55:18 58:08
AK Auckland 2:39 7:09 3:19 4:55 2:14 1:04 2:44 2:37 4:15 3:24 1:35 3:24 3:11 0:53 1:05 2:38 1:31 2:37 4:04 2:50

1:00:03 1:01:35 1:03:57 1:10:45 1:13:07 1:15:37 1:17:59 1:20:46 1:21:15
1:55 1:32 2:22 6:48 2:22 2:30 2:22 2:47 0:29

7 Cameron de L'Isle 1:21:29 2:36 8:17 15:04 20:19 22:33 23:37 26:03 28:40 33:32 37:06 38:50 42:09 44:54 46:36 47:37 50:10 51:43 54:13 58:00 1:00:04
NW North West 2:36 5:41 6:47 5:15 2:14 1:04 2:26 2:37 4:52 3:34 1:44 3:19 2:45 1:42 1:01 2:33 1:33 2:30 3:47 2:04

1:01:43 1:03:05 1:05:21 1:11:33 1:13:33 1:16:24 1:18:27 1:21:05 1:21:29
1:39 1:22 2:16 6:12 2:00 2:51 2:03 2:38 0:24

8 Liam Paterson 1:27:36 2:35 7:12 10:42 15:39 18:00 19:04 23:10 25:51 30:39 34:03 36:01 39:31 41:59 43:20 44:24 47:09 48:40 51:34 55:50 58:12
TK Taranaki 2:35 4:37 3:30 4:57 2:21 1:04 4:06 2:41 4:48 3:24 1:58 3:30 2:28 1:21 1:04 2:45 1:31 2:54 4:16 2:22

1:00:24 1:02:00 1:04:41 1:11:44 1:14:02 1:21:29 1:24:06 1:27:03 1:27:36
2:12 1:36 2:41 7:03 2:18 7:27 2:37 2:57 0:33

9 Daniel Safka 1:58:28 3:20 12:48 17:44 24:42 27:46 29:23 32:38 41:15 47:28 53:19 55:16 59:33 1:02:15 1:03:23 1:04:36 1:07:45 1:11:30 1:15:14 1:22:10 1:24:41
KAM CZ KAM CZ 3:20 9:28 4:56 6:58 3:04 1:37 3:15 8:37 6:13 5:51 1:57 4:17 2:42 1:08 1:13 3:09 3:45 3:44 6:56 2:31

1:31:10 1:32:53 1:35:54 1:45:02 1:47:58 1:51:14 1:54:25 1:58:02 1:58:28
6:29 1:43 3:01 9:08 2:56 3:16 3:11 3:37 0:26

10 Even Nyhus 2:02:18 4:24 11:55 17:34 25:52 29:09 30:56 34:05 37:29 42:13 51:10 53:27 1:00:07 1:04:28 1:05:54 1:07:21 1:13:34 1:14:58 1:18:16 1:22:13 1:24:44
NYNUI NYNUI 4:24 7:31 5:39 8:18 3:17 1:47 3:09 3:24 4:44 8:57 2:17 6:40 4:21 1:26 1:27 6:13 1:24 3:18 3:57 2:31

1:28:16 1:30:11 1:34:16 1:43:00 1:46:18 1:53:58 1:57:58 2:01:48 2:02:18
3:32 1:55 4:05 8:44 3:18 7:40 4:00 3:50 0:30

11 Tony Cooper 3:22:07 5:26 15:45 22:15 34:57 39:32 41:22 53:01 59:48 1:10:42 1:31:19 1:34:27 1:41:39 1:45:58 1:47:35 1:50:05 2:05:16 2:07:53 2:13:01 2:21:08 2:26:07
AK Auckland 5:26 10:19 6:30 12:42 4:35 1:50 11:39 6:47 10:54 20:37 3:08 7:12 4:19 1:37 2:30 15:11 2:37 5:08 8:07 4:59

2:29:43 2:32:30 2:37:38 2:53:57 2:58:36 3:07:51 3:13:37 3:21:03 3:22:07
3:36 2:47 5:08 16:19 4:39 9:15 5:46 7:26 1:04

M21A  (7) 8.7 km  245 m 19 C
1(71) 2(70) 3(76) 4(107) 5(74) 6(72) 7(109) 8(128) 9(114) 10(112) 11(246) 12(129) 13(59) 14(127) 15(119) 16(103) 17(105) 18(77) 19(100) Finish

1 Kieran Woods 1:11:14 5:25 9:08 14:55 17:47 22:53 27:27 31:52 35:13 39:11 41:47 46:10 50:18 51:31 54:54 57:37 1:01:24 1:03:57 1:08:18 1:10:44 1:11:14
AK Auckland 5:25 3:43 5:47 2:52 5:06 4:34 4:25 3:21 3:58 2:36 4:23 4:08 1:13 3:23 2:43 3:47 2:33 4:21 2:26 0:30

2 Matthew Tier 1:28:54 4:10 12:59 18:52 22:00 27:53 33:23 37:58 42:20 50:04 52:41 59:18 1:03:47 1:07:09 1:09:56 1:12:51 1:17:43 1:21:02 1:25:38 1:28:36 1:28:54
NW North West 4:10 8:49 5:53 3:08 5:53 5:30 4:35 4:22 7:44 2:37 6:37 4:29 3:22 2:47 2:55 4:52 3:19 4:36 2:58 0:18



Ak Champs 2016 - Long event Sun 08-May-16 5:09 PM
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Pl Name TimePenalty 

M21A  (7) 8.7 km  245 m 19 C (cont.)

1(71) 2(70) 3(76) 4(107) 5(74) 6(72) 7(109) 8(128) 9(114) 10(112) 11(246) 12(129) 13(59) 14(127) 15(119) 16(103) 17(105) 18(77) 19(100) Finish

3 Johan Kvasnicka 1:50:40 6:06 13:11 19:08 24:23 28:04 32:38 37:14 40:45 48:08 50:21 1:07:32 1:15:53 1:26:52 1:30:47 1:33:30 1:37:35 1:41:12 1:45:12 1:50:12 1:50:40
NW North West 6:06 7:05 5:57 5:15 3:41 4:34 4:36 3:31 7:23 2:13 17:11 8:21 10:59 3:55 2:43 4:05 3:37 4:00 5:00 0:28

4 Richard Greatrex 1:54:19 9:18 13:06 19:59 23:30 27:50 33:02 37:31 41:07 1:01:36 1:06:44 1:13:01 1:19:15 1:20:37 1:23:59 1:26:27 1:43:50 1:47:05 1:51:36 1:53:59 1:54:19
NL Nelson 9:18 3:48 6:53 3:31 4:20 5:12 4:29 3:36 20:29 5:08 6:17 6:14 1:22 3:22 2:28 17:23 3:15 4:31 2:23 0:20

5 Mitch Thomas 2:25:41 14:23 24:48 32:30 37:05 42:48 51:10 56:38 1:09:50 1:29:21 1:37:15 1:43:27 1:48:37 1:52:04 1:56:30 2:00:06 2:09:57 2:14:48 2:21:38 2:25:09 2:25:41
AK Auckland 14:23 10:25 7:42 4:35 5:43 8:22 5:28 13:12 19:31 7:54 6:12 5:10 3:27 4:26 3:36 9:51 4:51 6:50 3:31 0:32

6 Thomas Johnson 2:36:06 9:26 30:30 39:23 46:29 53:35 1:18:40 1:29:48 1:34:26 1:40:47 1:45:15 1:53:22 2:00:25 2:02:22 2:09:19 2:12:53 2:19:08 2:26:15 2:32:09 2:35:34 2:36:06
WK Waikato 9:26 21:04 8:53 7:06 7:06 25:05 11:08 4:38 6:21 4:28 8:07 7:03 1:57 6:57 3:34 6:15 7:07 5:54 3:25 0:32

David Melrose dns
NW North West

M18A  (8) 7.7 km  235 m 19 C
1(107) 2(105) 3(74) 4(72) 5(70) 6(240) 7(241) 8(242) 9(243) 10(244) 11(129) 12(59) 13(127) 14(108) 15(109) 16(106) 17(102) 18(119) 19(100) Finish

1 Max Griffiths 53:32 3:29 4:57 9:12 12:13 16:27 21:39 23:43 26:04 30:15 32:39 34:26 36:01 38:27 40:29 42:14 44:19 47:50 49:42 53:06 53:32
NW North West 3:29 1:28 4:15 3:01 4:14 5:12 2:04 2:21 4:11 2:24 1:47 1:35 2:26 2:02 1:45 2:05 3:31 1:52 3:24 0:26

2 Kurtis Shuker 1:03:00 3:51 5:22 9:13 16:16 21:03 26:02 27:49 29:54 32:25 39:50 41:38 42:47 45:11 47:00 49:24 51:10 56:23 58:28 1:02:36 1:03:00
CM Counties Manuk 3:51 1:31 3:51 7:03 4:47 4:59 1:47 2:05 2:31 7:25 1:48 1:09 2:24 1:49 2:24 1:46 5:13 2:05 4:08 0:24

3 George Engleback 1:15:19 4:41 6:53 12:29 18:42 24:23 31:10 34:33 37:33 41:43 45:24 47:32 49:27 53:44 56:26 59:23 1:06:21 1:09:40 1:11:41 1:14:58 1:15:19
WN Wellington 4:41 2:12 5:36 6:13 5:41 6:47 3:23 3:00 4:10 3:41 2:08 1:55 4:17 2:42 2:57 6:58 3:19 2:01 3:17 0:21

4 William Hayes 1:21:27 4:39 6:56 12:33 19:52 27:38 33:36 36:12 39:17 48:27 51:23 53:53 55:33 59:50 1:02:25 1:05:26 1:12:20 1:15:47 1:17:44 1:21:03 1:21:27
AK Auckland 4:39 2:17 5:37 7:19 7:46 5:58 2:36 3:05 9:10 2:56 2:30 1:40 4:17 2:35 3:01 6:54 3:27 1:57 3:19 0:24

5 James McCormack 1:27:25 6:09 7:59 12:23 25:35 31:29 42:47 46:36 49:44 54:14 1:00:05 1:03:40 1:06:03 1:10:44 1:14:02 1:15:58 1:18:37 1:21:44 1:23:42 1:27:01 1:27:25
AK Auckland 6:09 1:50 4:24 13:12 5:54 11:18 3:49 3:08 4:30 5:51 3:35 2:23 4:41 3:18 1:56 2:39 3:07 1:58 3:19 0:24

Vladimir Kvasnicka dnf 24:11 29:09 1:08:41 ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 2:10:24
NW North West 24:11 4:58 39:32 1:01:43
Benjamin Dean dnf ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----
AK Auckland
Andrei Popovici dns
AK Auckland

M40A  (7) 7.7 km  235 m 19 C
1(107) 2(105) 3(74) 4(72) 5(70) 6(240) 7(241) 8(242) 9(243) 10(244) 11(129) 12(59) 13(127) 14(108) 15(109) 16(106) 17(102) 18(119) 19(100) Finish

1 Robert Murphy 1:12:42 7:26 9:41 14:48 20:00 26:42 32:56 35:35 38:24 41:58 45:22 47:51 49:30 52:48 56:00 58:14 1:00:43 1:05:06 1:07:48 1:12:05 1:12:42
NW North West 7:26 2:15 5:07 5:12 6:42 6:14 2:39 2:49 3:34 3:24 2:29 1:39 3:18 3:12 2:14 2:29 4:23 2:42 4:17 0:37

2 Ionel Popovici 1:30:56 15:34 17:04 21:28 30:21 36:11 42:47 45:45 48:35 57:01 1:02:40 1:05:21 1:06:55 1:10:05 1:12:26 1:15:21 1:17:37 1:21:54 1:25:04 1:30:22 1:30:56
AK Auckland 15:34 1:30 4:24 8:53 5:50 6:36 2:58 2:50 8:26 5:39 2:41 1:34 3:10 2:21 2:55 2:16 4:17 3:10 5:18 0:34

3 Darren Gosse 1:37:56 7:27 12:57 18:43 26:01 33:01 40:15 44:47 48:46 56:11 1:00:48 1:04:30 1:06:24 1:11:18 1:15:26 1:18:43 1:21:39 1:27:01 1:31:06 1:37:21 1:37:56
NW North West 7:27 5:30 5:46 7:18 7:00 7:14 4:32 3:59 7:25 4:37 3:42 1:54 4:54 4:08 3:17 2:56 5:22 4:05 6:15 0:35

4 Dave Crofts 1:38:28 5:57 8:02 12:49 22:33 31:29 46:03 48:56 51:45 57:17 1:06:29 1:09:17 1:11:04 1:14:32 1:17:07 1:19:35 1:22:13 1:29:53 1:32:40 1:37:37 1:38:28
AK Auckland 5:57 2:05 4:47 9:44 8:56 14:34 2:53 2:49 5:32 9:12 2:48 1:47 3:28 2:35 2:28 2:38 7:40 2:47 4:57 0:51

5 Alan Moore 1:59:52 6:48 9:07 30:18 37:22 51:20 58:49 1:05:09 1:08:39 1:20:18 1:24:21 1:27:32 1:29:36 1:35:14 1:38:38 1:41:27 1:44:43 1:50:11 1:54:55 1:59:13 1:59:52
NW North West 6:48 2:19 21:11 7:04 13:58 7:29 6:20 3:30 11:39 4:03 3:11 2:04 5:38 3:24 2:49 3:16 5:28 4:44 4:18 0:39

6 Mark Frater 2:03:00 13:10 15:25 20:55 44:15 53:22 1:01:16 1:05:45 1:10:44 1:16:00 1:20:23 1:25:23 1:27:11 1:31:25 1:36:03 1:42:02 1:45:44 1:52:35 1:57:22 2:02:30 2:03:00
AK Auckland 13:10 2:15 5:30 23:20 9:07 7:54 4:29 4:59 5:16 4:23 5:00 1:48 4:14 4:38 5:59 3:42 6:51 4:47 5:08 0:30

31:07
*73

7 Roger Woodroofe 2:41:19 13:19 18:05 37:04 57:45 1:09:01 1:20:48 1:26:13 1:31:02 1:40:56 1:48:09 1:52:43 1:55:26 2:01:43 2:08:50 2:13:03 2:19:12 2:27:23 2:32:22 2:40:21 2:41:19
AK Auckland 13:19 4:46 18:59 20:41 11:16 11:47 5:25 4:49 9:54 7:13 4:34 2:43 6:17 7:07 4:13 6:09 8:11 4:59 7:59 0:58
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Pl Name TimePenalty 

M21AS  (1) 5.9 km  185 m 16 C
1(126) 2(71) 3(70) 4(77) 5(108) 6(109) 7(73) 8(74) 9(105) 10(103) 11(118) 12(114) 13(112) 14(249) 15(129) 16(100) Finish

1 William Steel 1:54:23 7:52 12:41 28:07 40:19 43:09 53:21 1:06:00 1:10:22 1:17:37 1:22:48 1:30:00 1:35:32 1:41:31 1:47:20 1:51:20 1:53:34 1:54:23
CM Counties Manuk 7:52 4:49 15:26 12:12 2:50 10:12 12:39 4:22 7:15 5:11 7:12 5:32 5:59 5:49 4:00 2:14 0:49

M16A  (11) 5.9 km  185 m 16 C
1(126) 2(71) 3(70) 4(77) 5(108) 6(109) 7(73) 8(74) 9(105) 10(103) 11(118) 12(114) 13(112) 14(249) 15(129) 16(100) Finish

1 Daniel Monckton 50:22 3:07 5:25 9:21 20:00 21:15 22:46 26:40 28:25 32:51 35:31 38:30 41:12 43:41 46:07 48:38 49:55 50:22
NW North West 3:07 2:18 3:56 10:39 1:15 1:31 3:54 1:45 4:26 2:40 2:59 2:42 2:29 2:26 2:31 1:17 0:27

2 Liam Stolberger 53:14 3:11 5:51 10:18 18:16 19:26 21:03 28:56 30:41 36:42 39:32 41:58 44:46 46:49 49:10 51:32 52:45 53:14
NW North West 3:11 2:40 4:27 7:58 1:10 1:37 7:53 1:45 6:01 2:50 2:26 2:48 2:03 2:21 2:22 1:13 0:29

3 Liam Thompson 54:39 2:44 5:45 9:36 17:08 18:13 19:44 23:42 25:24 29:54 36:10 39:29 42:10 45:56 50:22 52:47 54:10 54:39
AK Auckland 2:44 3:01 3:51 7:32 1:05 1:31 3:58 1:42 4:30 6:16 3:19 2:41 3:46 4:26 2:25 1:23 0:29

4 Sebastian Safka 55:31 3:11 5:18 15:31 23:16 25:07 27:11 31:58 34:22 37:35 40:05 42:32 45:50 48:54 51:23 53:54 55:05 55:31
NW North West 3:11 2:07 10:13 7:45 1:51 2:04 4:47 2:24 3:13 2:30 2:27 3:18 3:04 2:29 2:31 1:11 0:26

5 Jonty De Pledge 58:06 3:47 6:59 13:51 21:50 23:21 25:27 30:39 33:01 37:06 40:40 43:44 46:34 50:07 52:41 56:11 57:38 58:06
AK Auckland 3:47 3:12 6:52 7:59 1:31 2:06 5:12 2:22 4:05 3:34 3:04 2:50 3:33 2:34 3:30 1:27 0:28

6 Alex Monckton 1:01:29 3:29 6:34 10:54 19:56 21:43 23:50 28:00 31:49 36:44 41:07 45:16 48:41 52:39 56:05 59:11 1:00:49 1:01:29
NW North West 3:29 3:05 4:20 9:02 1:47 2:07 4:10 3:49 4:55 4:23 4:09 3:25 3:58 3:26 3:06 1:38 0:40

7 Liam Watkins-Starrs 1:06:15 3:27 7:40 15:25 26:04 27:25 29:34 34:50 38:32 43:17 47:28 51:00 54:06 57:13 1:00:48 1:04:08 1:05:45 1:06:15
NW North West 3:27 4:13 7:45 10:39 1:21 2:09 5:16 3:42 4:45 4:11 3:32 3:06 3:07 3:35 3:20 1:37 0:30

8 Patrick Hayes 1:15:48 4:52 8:47 14:11 22:28 24:22 27:02 36:18 38:47 44:59 52:48 57:09 1:01:36 1:05:42 1:09:30 1:13:29 1:15:22 1:15:48
AK Auckland 4:52 3:55 5:24 8:17 1:54 2:40 9:16 2:29 6:12 7:49 4:21 4:27 4:06 3:48 3:59 1:53 0:26

9 Scott Carswell 1:18:23 3:56 7:29 21:20 29:03 30:46 33:32 41:59 44:07 49:03 54:24 58:04 1:01:36 1:04:20 1:07:12 1:16:23 1:17:58 1:18:23
NW North West 3:56 3:33 13:51 7:43 1:43 2:46 8:27 2:08 4:56 5:21 3:40 3:32 2:44 2:52 9:11 1:35 0:25

10 Tomas Calderon 1:43:28 5:05 18:56 24:47 37:36 39:49 42:44 50:44 58:26 1:05:36 1:12:02 1:16:27 1:25:51 1:30:39 1:35:58 1:40:22 1:42:48 1:43:28
NW North West 5:05 13:51 5:51 12:49 2:13 2:55 8:00 7:42 7:10 6:26 4:25 9:24 4:48 5:19 4:24 2:26 0:40

Gabriel Dean dns
AK Auckland

M50A  (18) 5.9 km  185 m 16 C
1(126) 2(71) 3(70) 4(77) 5(108) 6(109) 7(73) 8(74) 9(105) 10(103) 11(118) 12(114) 13(112) 14(249) 15(129) 16(100) Finish

1 Jeff Greenwood 47:02 3:15 5:58 9:43 16:37 18:07 19:55 23:52 25:55 29:39 32:30 35:10 37:51 40:09 42:44 45:18 46:38 47:02
AK Auckland 3:15 2:43 3:45 6:54 1:30 1:48 3:57 2:03 3:44 2:51 2:40 2:41 2:18 2:35 2:34 1:20 0:24

2 Pete Swanson 50:34 3:22 6:00 11:20 18:10 19:31 21:15 25:08 27:26 31:25 34:47 37:47 40:18 42:26 45:33 48:46 50:04 50:34 36:56
BP Bay of Plenty 3:22 2:38 5:20 6:50 1:21 1:44 3:53 2:18 3:59 3:22 3:00 2:31 2:08 3:07 3:13 1:18 0:30 *117

3 Paul Ireland 51:55 4:22 6:34 10:36 17:18 18:49 20:36 24:39 26:57 31:58 35:34 38:28 41:07 43:25 46:08 50:11 51:26 51:55
NW North West 4:22 2:12 4:02 6:42 1:31 1:47 4:03 2:18 5:01 3:36 2:54 2:39 2:18 2:43 4:03 1:15 0:29

4 Guy Cory-Wright 51:56 6:11 8:48 12:28 18:34 20:04 22:12 25:49 28:32 32:37 36:03 39:09 42:00 44:38 47:10 50:13 51:32 51:56
AK Auckland 6:11 2:37 3:40 6:06 1:30 2:08 3:37 2:43 4:05 3:26 3:06 2:51 2:38 2:32 3:03 1:19 0:24

5 Scott Vennell 56:27 4:32 7:43 12:53 20:12 22:02 24:39 29:16 31:23 35:27 38:37 42:09 45:05 48:47 51:21 54:37 56:01 56:27
AK Auckland 4:32 3:11 5:10 7:19 1:50 2:37 4:37 2:07 4:04 3:10 3:32 2:56 3:42 2:34 3:16 1:24 0:26

6 Bruce Peat 59:29 4:12 7:13 13:29 21:21 22:51 24:47 31:52 34:26 40:07 43:00 45:58 49:42 52:07 54:54 57:42 59:01 59:29
CM Counties Manuk 4:12 3:01 6:16 7:52 1:30 1:56 7:05 2:34 5:41 2:53 2:58 3:44 2:25 2:47 2:48 1:19 0:28

7 Andrew de L'Isle 1:00:13 3:45 6:43 11:43 20:42 22:33 24:51 30:02 32:38 37:18 41:34 45:27 48:52 51:37 54:48 58:16 59:43 1:00:13
NW North West 3:45 2:58 5:00 8:59 1:51 2:18 5:11 2:36 4:40 4:16 3:53 3:25 2:45 3:11 3:28 1:27 0:30

8 Martin Crosby 1:01:01 3:34 6:29 10:48 19:10 20:55 23:03 31:13 33:40 38:35 41:48 46:42 49:46 52:31 55:48 58:53 1:00:30 1:01:01
AK Auckland 3:34 2:55 4:19 8:22 1:45 2:08 8:10 2:27 4:55 3:13 4:54 3:04 2:45 3:17 3:05 1:37 0:31

9 Julian Hayes 1:02:39 5:50 8:41 13:02 20:52 22:46 26:03 33:32 36:33 41:38 44:48 48:16 51:27 54:34 57:26 1:00:42 1:02:10 1:02:39
AK Auckland 5:50 2:51 4:21 7:50 1:54 3:17 7:29 3:01 5:05 3:10 3:28 3:11 3:07 2:52 3:16 1:28 0:29

10 Dwayne Smith 1:09:31 4:04 6:40 12:11 21:01 22:43 25:01 34:57 37:29 42:14 45:34 53:13 57:01 1:00:00 1:03:47 1:07:24 1:08:53 1:09:31
AK Auckland 4:04 2:36 5:31 8:50 1:42 2:18 9:56 2:32 4:45 3:20 7:39 3:48 2:59 3:47 3:37 1:29 0:38



Ak Champs 2016 - Long event Sun 08-May-16 5:09 PM
Split time results Page 4 OE2010 © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2016 

Pl Name TimePenalty 

M50A  (18) 5.9 km  185 m 16 C (cont.)

1(126) 2(71) 3(70) 4(77) 5(108) 6(109) 7(73) 8(74) 9(105) 10(103) 11(118) 12(114) 13(112) 14(249) 15(129) 16(100) Finish

11 Steve Oram 1:10:47 4:07 6:57 11:40 20:40 22:36 26:39 34:32 37:15 42:45 46:14 52:04 55:01 58:04 1:01:01 1:08:30 1:10:11 1:10:47
AK Auckland 4:07 2:50 4:43 9:00 1:56 4:03 7:53 2:43 5:30 3:29 5:50 2:57 3:03 2:57 7:29 1:41 0:36

12 Owen Means 1:12:26 4:22 7:21 12:51 20:59 23:00 25:32 34:32 37:46 43:45 48:28 52:20 57:28 1:00:43 1:04:35 1:09:43 1:11:47 1:12:26
NW North West 4:22 2:59 5:30 8:08 2:01 2:32 9:00 3:14 5:59 4:43 3:52 5:08 3:15 3:52 5:08 2:04 0:39

13 Richard Mercer 1:14:17 4:05 8:02 16:11 23:56 25:31 27:56 34:38 37:10 41:44 45:20 55:05 58:42 1:01:37 1:06:22 1:09:35 1:13:43 1:14:17
AK Auckland 4:05 3:57 8:09 7:45 1:35 2:25 6:42 2:32 4:34 3:36 9:45 3:37 2:55 4:45 3:13 4:08 0:34

14 Adrian Griffiths 1:18:25 4:47 11:32 18:14 28:28 31:51 34:51 42:06 46:25 52:36 57:07 1:01:45 1:05:58 1:08:52 1:12:48 1:16:06 1:17:51 1:18:25
NW North West 4:47 6:45 6:42 10:14 3:23 3:00 7:15 4:19 6:11 4:31 4:38 4:13 2:54 3:56 3:18 1:45 0:34

15 Kingsley Ng-Wai Sh 1:27:19 6:48 10:11 17:54 27:24 30:24 33:41 43:40 46:36 59:45 1:03:17 1:07:49 1:12:10 1:17:05 1:20:20 1:25:00 1:26:40 1:27:19
NW North West 6:48 3:23 7:43 9:30 3:00 3:17 9:59 2:56 13:09 3:32 4:32 4:21 4:55 3:15 4:40 1:40 0:39

16 Jonathan Wood 1:30:43 7:53 11:54 23:15 33:18 35:47 39:27 49:29 52:38 59:26 1:04:43 1:09:47 1:14:07 1:18:24 1:22:48 1:28:19 1:30:13 1:30:43
AK Auckland 7:53 4:01 11:21 10:03 2:29 3:40 10:02 3:09 6:48 5:17 5:04 4:20 4:17 4:24 5:31 1:54 0:30

17 Leo McCormack 1:40:33 4:25 8:21 15:04 23:49 26:16 30:12 35:41 38:53 45:28 49:36 1:10:56 1:15:23 1:25:26 1:33:51 1:37:51 1:39:50 1:40:33
AK Auckland 4:25 3:56 6:43 8:45 2:27 3:56 5:29 3:12 6:35 4:08 21:20 4:27 10:03 8:25 4:00 1:59 0:43

Mike Roigard dnf 5:33 12:06 19:53 39:25 42:33 46:07 1:00:57 ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 1:49:23 1:50:35
NW North West 5:33 6:33 7:47 19:32 3:08 3:34 14:50 48:26 1:12

M40AS  (6) 4.6 km  140 m 14 C
1(108) 2(106) 3(74) 4(73) 5(71) 6(109) 7(107) 8(105) 9(102) 10(103) 11(104) 12(128) 13(119) 14(100) Finish

1 Nick Monckton 48:35 3:57 6:22 10:58 14:33 18:25 22:59 28:05 30:14 34:35 35:51 37:36 41:05 43:11 48:00 48:35
NW North West 3:57 2:25 4:36 3:35 3:52 4:34 5:06 2:09 4:21 1:16 1:45 3:29 2:06 4:49 0:35

2 Tim Longson 57:14 5:37 9:15 13:14 17:37 24:37 30:18 33:29 36:30 40:47 42:03 44:23 48:40 50:55 56:39 57:14
NW North West 5:37 3:38 3:59 4:23 7:00 5:41 3:11 3:01 4:17 1:16 2:20 4:17 2:15 5:44 0:35

3 Mark Todd 1:01:44 5:43 13:20 17:35 20:51 27:29 33:21 36:40 39:37 43:24 45:29 47:34 51:55 54:46 1:01:09 1:01:44
AK Auckland 5:43 7:37 4:15 3:16 6:38 5:52 3:19 2:57 3:47 2:05 2:05 4:21 2:51 6:23 0:35

4 Michael Knightbrid 1:14:34 4:47 7:23 13:04 16:03 21:14 29:42 43:49 45:53 50:04 52:38 54:32 1:06:36 1:08:51 1:14:04 1:14:34
NW North West 4:47 2:36 5:41 2:59 5:11 8:28 14:07 2:04 4:11 2:34 1:54 12:04 2:15 5:13 0:30

5 Garry Dean 1:40:59 9:56 14:59 19:25 22:43 30:36 39:40 59:00 1:04:59 1:12:28 1:15:46 1:19:21 1:31:05 1:33:41 1:40:33 1:40:59
AK Auckland 9:56 5:03 4:26 3:18 7:53 9:04 19:20 5:59 7:29 3:18 3:35 11:44 2:36 6:52 0:26

6 Gordon Holmes 2:02:48 24:40 28:55 33:16 42:06 54:24 1:13:56 1:18:01 1:21:44 1:27:10 1:28:49 1:31:16 1:39:09 1:46:50 2:02:13 2:02:48
NW North West 24:40 4:15 4:21 8:50 12:18 19:32 4:05 3:43 5:26 1:39 2:27 7:53 7:41 15:23 0:35

M60A  (15) 4.6 km  140 m 14 C
1(108) 2(106) 3(74) 4(73) 5(71) 6(109) 7(107) 8(105) 9(102) 10(103) 11(104) 12(128) 13(119) 14(100) Finish

1 Don Paterson 40:08 4:11 6:17 8:50 11:13 15:51 19:49 22:16 24:35 27:46 28:51 30:00 33:59 35:34 39:35 40:08
